## **CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL**



Agenda Item O March 12, 2012

cityofnovi.org

**SUBJECT:** Approval to schedule a public hearing for March 26, 2012 for the Michigan Natural Resources Trust Fund (MNRTF) Grant Application Proposal for ITC Connector Trail and Trailhead.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services

## CITY MANAGER APPROVAL

**BACKGROUND INFORMATION:** The Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services plan to apply for a Michigan Natural Resources Trust Fund (MNRTF) grant to fund the ITC Connector Trail and Trailhead. Attached is a copy of the public notice to be published on March 15, 2012 to receive public comments.

## City of Novi Notice of Public Hearing Michigan Natural Resources Trust Fund (MNRTF) Grant Application Proposal ITC Connector Trail and Trailhead

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of Novi will hold a Public Hearing on the Michigan Natural Resources Trust Fund (MNRTF) Grant Application Proposal for the ITC Connector Trail and Trailhead. The Hearing will be held on Monday, March 26, 2012 at 7:00 p.m., EST, at the Novi Civic Center, 45175 W. Ten Mile Road, Novi, Michigan 48375, for the purpose of hearing public comments on the ITC Connector Trail and Trailhead.

## All interested citizens are requested to attend this Hearing.

Comments will also be received in writing or in person at the City Offices, 45175 W. Ten Mile Road, Novi, Michigan 48375, until 5:00 p.m. March 26, 2012.

Arrangements to reasonably accommodate special needs, including handicap accessibility or interpreter, will be made upon receiving 72-hour advance. Contact Maryanne Cornelius at 248-347-0576 for special services

MARYANNE CORNELIUS CITY CLERK Publish: March 15, 2012

**RECOMMENDED ACTION:** Approval to schedule a public hearing for March 26, 2012 for the Michigan Natural Resources Trust Fund (MNRTF) Grant Application Proposal for ITC Connector Trail and Trailhead.

	1	2	Y	N
Mayor Gatt				
Mayor Pro Tem Staudt				
Council Member Casey				
Council Member Fischer				

	1	2	Y	N
Council Member Margolis				
Council Member Mutch				
Council Member Wrobel				